QUESTION ON NOTICE
No. 719

asked on 15 July 2020

MS F SIMPSON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EMPLOYMENT AND SMALL
BUSINESS AND MINISTER FOR TRAINING AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
(HON S FENTIMAN) —

QUESTION:
With reference to the Small Business COVID-19 Adaption Grant Program—

Will the Minister provide the number of (a) successful businesses that have received
a grant (reported separately by Queensland electorate) and (b) the industries in
which the successful businesses operate in (reported separately by industry division
(ANZSIC))?

ANSWER:

a) The table below shows the number of businesses, disaggregated by Queensland
electorate, that received an Adaption Grant from Round 1 and 2 combined as at
13 August 2020:

State Electoral District No-of State Electoral District No-of
Grants Grants
ALGESTER 159 CURRUMBIN 207
ASPLEY 100 EVERTON 127
BANCROFT 111 FERNY GROVE 63
BARRON RIVER 218 GAVEN 131
BONNEY 215 GLADSTONE 81
BROADWATER 159 GLASS HOUSE 113
BUDERIM 155 GREENSLOPES 164
BULIMBA 253 GREGORY 73
BUNDABERG 122 GYMPIE 112
BUNDAMBA 40 HERVEY BAY 116
BURDEKIN 70 HILL 144
BURLEIGH 349 HINCHINBROOK 89
BURNETT 68 INALA 97
CAIRNS 647 IPSWICH 85
CALLIDE 45 IPSWICH WEST 55
CALOUNDRA 157 JORDAN 87
CAPALABA 123 KAWANA 195
CHATSWORTH 135 KEPPEL 85
CLAYFIELD 296 KURWONGBAH 51
CONDAMINE 89 LOCKYER 54
COOK 243 LOGAN 76
COOMERA 195 LYTTON 123

COOPER 283 MACALISTER 106



o No. of
State Electoral District

Grants
MACKAY 160
MAIWAR 204
MANSFIELD 219
MAROOCHYDORE 359
MARYBOROUGH 52
MCCONNEL 1093
MERMAID BEACH 270
MILLER 175
MIRANI 60
MOGGILL 108
MORAYFIELD 59
MOUNT OMMANEY 155
MUDGEERABA 181
MULGRAVE 86
MUNDINGBURRA 116
MURRUMBA 52
NANANGO 72
NICKLIN 116
NINDERRY 228
NOOSA 353
NUDGEE 203
OODGEROO 122
PINE RIVERS 191
PUMICESTONE 59

State Electoral District

REDCLIFFE
REDLANDS
ROCKHAMPTON
SANDGATE

SCENIC RIM

SOUTH BRISBANE
SOUTHERN DOWNS
SOUTHPORT
SPRINGWOOD
STAFFORD
STRETTON
SURFERS PARADISE
THEODORE
THURINGOWA
TOOHEY
TOOWOOMBA NORTH
TOOWOOMBA SOUTH
TOWNSVILLE
TRAEGER
WARREGO
WATERFORD
WHITSUNDAY
WOODRIDGE

No. of
Grants
103

87
138

79
118
365
126
500
129
190
173
368
131

53
279
263
105
380

75

90
169
224

50

Total 15,560



b) The table below shows the number of businesses, disaggregated by industry
(ANZSIC), that received an Adaption Grant from Round 1 and 2 combined as at
13 August 2020:

ANZSIC Codes No of Grants ANZSIC Codes No of Grants

A AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND L RENTAL HIRING AND REAL

FISHING 176 ESTATE SERVICES 570

B MINING -8 M PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND

 MANUFACTURING 403 TECHNICAL SERVICES 1420

D ELECTRICITY, GAS, WATER AND N ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT

WASTE SERVICES 86 SERVICES 395
O PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND

E CONSTRUCTION 1184 SAFETY -

F WHOLESALE TRADE 424 P EDUCATION AND TRAINING 563

G RETAIL TRADE 1771 Q HEALTH CARE AND SOCIAL

H ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD ASSISTANCE 1034

SERVICES 2918 R ARTS AND RECREATION

| TRANSPORT, POSTAL AND SERVICES 862

e ULl L0 S OTHER SERVICES 2393

JINFORMATION MEDIA AND

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 281
K FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE

SERVICES 317



