QUESTION ON NOTICE

No. 719

asked on 15 July 2020

MS F SIMPSON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EMPLOYMENT AND SMALL BUSINESS AND MINISTER FOR TRAINING AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (HON S FENTIMAN) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the Small Business COVID-19 Adaption Grant Program—

Will the Minister provide the number of (a) successful businesses that have received a grant (reported separately by Queensland electorate) and (b) the industries in which the successful businesses operate in (reported separately by industry division (ANZSIC))?

ANSWER:

a) The table below shows the number of businesses, disaggregated by Queensland electorate, that received an Adaption Grant from Round 1 and 2 combined as at 13 August 2020:

State Electoral District	No. of Grants
ALGESTER	159
ASPLEY	100
BANCROFT	111
BARRON RIVER	218
BONNEY	215
BROADWATER	159
BUDERIM	155
BULIMBA	253
BUNDABERG	122
BUNDAMBA	40
BURDEKIN	70
BURLEIGH	349
BURNETT	68
CAIRNS	647
CALLIDE	45
CALOUNDRA	157
CAPALABA	123
CHATSWORTH	135
CLAYFIELD	296
CONDAMINE	89
СООК	243
COOMERA	195
COOPER	283

State Electoral District	No. of Grants
CURRUMBIN	207
EVERTON	127
FERNY GROVE	63
GAVEN	131
GLADSTONE	81
GLASS HOUSE	113
GREENSLOPES	164
GREGORY	73
GYMPIE	112
HERVEY BAY	116
HILL	144
HINCHINBROOK	89
INALA	97
IPSWICH	85
IPSWICH WEST	55
JORDAN	87
KAWANA	195
KEPPEL	85
KURWONGBAH	51
LOCKYER	54
LOGAN	76
LYTTON	123
MACALISTER	106

State Electoral District	No. of Grants
MACKAY	160
MAIWAR	204
MANSFIELD	219
MAROOCHYDORE	359
MARYBOROUGH	52
MCCONNEL	1093
MERMAID BEACH	270
MILLER	175
MIRANI	60
MOGGILL	108
MORAYFIELD	59
MOUNT OMMANEY	155
MUDGEERABA	181
MULGRAVE	86
MUNDINGBURRA	116
MURRUMBA	52
NANANGO	72
NICKLIN	116
NINDERRY	228
NOOSA	353
NUDGEE	203
OODGEROO	122
PINE RIVERS	191
PUMICESTONE	59

State Electoral District	No. of Grants
REDCLIFFE	103
REDLANDS	87
ROCKHAMPTON	138
SANDGATE	79
SCENIC RIM	118
SOUTH BRISBANE	365
SOUTHERN DOWNS	126
SOUTHPORT	500
SPRINGWOOD	129
STAFFORD	190
STRETTON	173
SURFERS PARADISE	368
THEODORE	131
THURINGOWA	53
TOOHEY	279
TOOWOOMBA NORTH	263
TOOWOOMBA SOUTH	105
TOWNSVILLE	380
TRAEGER	75
WARREGO	90
WATERFORD	169
WHITSUNDAY	224
WOODRIDGE	50
Total	15,560

b) The table below shows the number of businesses, disaggregated by industry (ANZSIC), that received an Adaption Grant from Round 1 and 2 combined as at 13 August 2020:

ANZSIC Codes	No of Grants
A AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND	
FISHING	176
B MINING	28
C MANUFACTURING	803
D ELECTRICITY, GAS, WATER AND	
WASTE SERVICES	86
E CONSTRUCTION	1184
F WHOLESALE TRADE	424
G RETAIL TRADE	1771
H ACCOMMODATION AND FOOD	
SERVICES	2918
I TRANSPORT, POSTAL AND	
WAREHOUSING	307
J INFORMATION MEDIA AND	
TELECOMMUNICATIONS	281
K FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE	
SERVICES	317

ANZSIC Codes	No of Grants
L RENTAL HIRING AND REAL	
ESTATE SERVICES	570
M PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND	
TECHNICAL SERVICES	1420
N ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT	
SERVICES	395
O PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND	
SAFETY	28
P EDUCATION AND TRAINING	563
Q HEALTH CARE AND SOCIAL	
ASSISTANCE	1034
R ARTS AND RECREATION	
SERVICES	862
S OTHER SERVICES	2393
Total	15,560